506077593 05/27/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6124308

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT FINNANCE	03/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAPBRAN HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	11601 WILSHIRE BLVD., SUITE 2300	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90025	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29735945

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)777-8348

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3107778399

Email: trojan@trojanlawoffices.com

Correspondent Name: R. JOSEPH TROJAN

Address Line 1:9250 WILSHIRE BLVD., STE. 325Address Line 4:BEVERLY HILLS, CALIFORNIA 90212

NAME OF SUBMITTER: R. JOSEPH TROJAN		
SIGNATURE:	IATURE: /R. Joseph Trojan/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=8565SingedAssignmentFINAL#page1.tif source=8565SingedAssignmentFINAL#page2.tif source=8565SingedAssignmentFINAL#page3.tif

PATENT 506077593 REEL: 052762 FRAME: 0303

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, Robert Finnance, of Los Angeles, California, has invented a new and useful "FOOD PROCESSING SYSTEM", for which a United States Design Patent Application No. 24728 (43) was filed on March 16, 2020, and

WHEREAS, Capbran Holdings, LLC, having its principal place of business at 11601 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 2300, Los Angeles, California 90025, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, said patent applications, their continuation and divisional applications and any patent which may be granted and issued from such applications in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Robert Finnance, by these presents does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, and transfer unto said Capbran Holdings, LLC the entire right, title, and interest to said inventions and to any and all patents, which may be granted therefrom, including patent resulting from any continuation, continuation-in-part and divisional applications, in the United States and throughout the world, including the rights to past, present and future damages, including damages arising out of provisional rights, and other relief thereunder to be held and enjoyed by said Capbran Holdings, LLC for its use and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the patent terms, as the same would have been held by me as if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Robert Finnance further agrees to execute upon presentation any and all domestic and foreign applications describing and claiming said inventions without further consideration, and in conjunction therewith to execute any and all further assignments or other documents that may be required during prosecution and for filing under the International Convention or for recording in patent offices throughout the world.

///

///

///

///

TLO No. 20-02-8565 Page 1 of 2

<i>III</i>	
Dated this 🛵 day of March, 2020, at Los Ang	Robert Finnance, Inventor
Dated this day of March, 2020, at Los Ang	eles, California

Mark Suzumoto, Chief Legal Officer Capbran Holdings, LLC

10	
///	
Dated this day of March, 2020, at Los	ı Angeles, Californía
	Robert Finnance, Inventor
Dated this 17th day of March, 2020, at Los	Angeles, California
	Mark Suzumoto, Chief Legal Officer Capbran Holdings, LLC

Page 2 of 2